KANSAS CHAPTER
DOES YOUR STATE LEGISLATOR PROTECT THE ENVIRONMENT?

WSIERRA CLUB

2024 LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD

This Legislative Scorecard details critical environmental votes for all incumbent State legislators who
have filed for 2024 election. This scorecard is one way to evaluate your legislators’ commitment to
protect our environment. Remember, much of the work concerning bills and amendments is done in
committee and many important bills never make it to the House or Senate floor for a vote.

2024 Kansas Senate Abbr. Scorecard Key 10 Environmental SC.
Key Vote 1 2 3 4 5 67 8 9 10 Vote|Bill # Senate Votes Vote Date [Stance

Party SCStance-> Y N N Y Y Y N Y N N ' % ' '

' 1 SB ngman County 337 32501 Y
Dist.# Senator Score 145 public land

R32 _A!Iey Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 50 , SB Eiminatinglocal oo
R40 Billinger Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 50 24 Control on Gas Bans 2210

R26 Blasi Y Y Y Y NV NV Y Y 50* B

R36 Bowers Y Y N Y Y Y Y Y NV Y 67 3 114 Advanced Recycling 28-10 3/9/23 N
R24 Claeys,JR. 'Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 50

D7 Corson Y N Y Y Y Y N Y Y N 80 4 2232 Water Funding 39-1 3/29/23 Y
R20 Dietrich Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 60

R30 Erickson Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N Y Y 40 5 HB Lehigh State Park 355 4/6/23 Y
R14 Fagg Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 50 2039

D29 Faust-Goudeau Y Y NV Y Y Y NV Y Y N 75 SB

P Rail -6 2/15/24 Y

D2  Framdsco Y N Y Y Y Y N Y N N 90 |® 349 PassengerRai 46 | 2/15/

R9 Gossage Y Yy y Yy y y Yy vy Y Y 50 SB | Retaining Fossil Fuel

D4 Haley Y N N Y Y Y N N Y N 8 |7 455 powerPlants 298 2/22/24 N
D8 Holscher Y N N Y Y Y N Y N N 100 HB

R3 Kloos Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 50 |8 ..o NetMetering 326 3/27/24 Y
R16 Masterson Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 50 P i

reemption on

R15 Peck N oY Y Y N Y Y Y Y Y ES00 o HB Energy 29.9 32124 N
R28 Petersen Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 50 2783 Type

D6 Pettey Y N N Y Y Y N Y N N 100 —

D5 Pitman Y N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 70 |19 B Prohibitinglocal oo 000
D22 Reddi N Y Y Y N Y N N 100* 2446 Control of Plastics ——

R38 Ryckman Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 60 KEY:

R13 Shallenburger Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y e63* Y Yes vote / Good

D21 Sykes Y N Y Y Y Y N Y N N 90 v Yes vote / Bad

RIO Thompson N Y Y Y N N Y N Y Y 10 N N Good

R12 Tyson N Y N Y Y N Y N Y Y30 o vote / Goo

D25 Ware Y N N Y Y Y N Y N N 100 N No vote / Bad

R11 Warren Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 50 NV Didn't vote, but held office

KS House Reps. seeking Senate seat (using key House votes) (blank)  Not in office during vote

R112 Blew Y Y Y N Y Y Y Y NV 22 Eco-flunk <30%

R122 Clfford N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y a4 Eco-champ >80%

R114 Murphy Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 33 R Republican

R74 Owens Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 33 5 b .

R266 Thomas Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 33 emocra

N .
R51 Titus Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 33 Missed some votes



2024 Kansas House Abbr. Scorecard
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Anderson
Awerkamp
Ballard
Barth
Bergkamp
Bergquist
Blex
Bloom
Borjon
Bryce
Buehler
Butler
Carlin
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Carpenter, Will
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Howe
Howell
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Humpbhries
Johnson
Kessler
Lewis
Martinez
McDonald
McNorton
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KeyVote 1 2 3

Party S.C.Stance-> N N Y
D36 Melton N N Y
D29 Meyer N N Y
D14  Miller, Dennis N N Y
D86 Miller, Silas N N Y
R118 Minnix N Y Y
R106 Moser Y Y Y
R42 Neelly Y Y Y
D18 Neighbor N N Y
D89 Ohaebosim N N Y
D37 Oropeza N N Y
D48 Osman N N Y
D24 Ousley N N Y
R85 Penn Y Y Y
R88 Pickert Y Y Y

R6  Poetter Parshall NV NV NV
D20 Poskin N NV Y
D102 Probst N NV Y
R41 Proctor Y Y Y
R110 Rahjes Y Y |Y
R121 Resman N Y Y
R80 Rhiley N Y Y
R79 Roth Y Y Y
D31 Ruiz, Louis N N NV
D23 Ruiz, Susan N N Y
R69 Sanders Y Y Y
D95 Sawyer N N Y
D19 SawyerClayton N N Y
D55 Schlingensiepen N N Y
R59 Schmoe Y Y Y
R60 Schreiber Y Y Y
R101 Seiwert Y Y Y
R120  Smith, Adam N Y Y

R3 Smith, Chuck N Y Y
R39 Stiens

D21 Stogsdill N N Y
R43 Sutton Y Y Y
R27 Tarwater Y Y Y
R33 Thompson Y Y Y
R117 Turk Y Y |Y
R28 Turner Y Y Y
D22 Vaughn N N Y
R104 Waggoner Y Y Y
R111 Wasinger Y Y Y
R109 Waymaster Y Y Y
D56 Weigel N N Y
R115 White N Y Y
R77 Williams, Kristey Y Y Y
R30 Williams, Laura Y Y Y
D34 Winn N NV Y
D108 Woodard N N Y
D25 Xu N N Y
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Senator seeking House seat (using Senate key votes)
Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

R73 Wilborn

Score
78
100*
78
78
44
33
33
67
78
100
78
100
33
33

88*
63*
33
33
44
33
33
86*
100*
33
78
78
88*
33
44
33
56
44

89
33
33
38*
33
22
100*
33
22
33
78
44
38
25
100
89
100

50



BILL DESCRIPTIONS & KEY FOR KS HOUSE VOTES

Key | Bill# | 9 Environmental KS House Votes | Vote | Date | > KEY:
Vote Stance Y Yes vote / Good
HB _ ) Y Yes vote / Bad
1 Prohibiting Local Control on Plastics 72-51 3/27/123 N
2446 N No vote / Good
2 SCR Opposing Lesser Prairie Chicken Protections 83-35 2/9/23 N N No vote / Bad
1602 NV Didn't vote, but held office
3 HB Increasing funding for Water 122-1 4/6/23 Y (blank)  Not in office during vote
2302 Eco-flunk <30%
4 22381 Establishing Lehigh State Park 101-21 3/16/23 Y Eco-champ 280%
R Republican
5 SB114 Advanced Reeyeling Incineration 101-22 3/27/23 N D Democrat
HB * Missed some votes
6 Net Metering for Solar 116-0 2/15/24 Y
2588 —
7 SB455 Retaining Fossil Fuel Power Plants 107-16 3/26/24 N
HB ; .
8 2783 Preemption for Vehicles by Energy Source  89-30 2/22/24 N
HB . .
9 5530 Altering KDWP Appointments 78-45 4/30/24 N

WHO IS THE SIERRA CLUB? HOW CAN I HELP?

Sierra Club is the largest, most historic grassroots environmental organization in the country. For
more than 130 years, we've gathered millions of activists and volunteers to fight for the places,
people, and planet we all love.

The Kansas Sierra Club, with nearly 5000 members across Kansas, represents our state’s
strongest grassroots voice on environmental matters for 50 years.

Like all Chapters of the Sierra Club, we share the same mission:

 To explore, enjoy, and protect the wild places of the earth;
« To practice and promote the responsible use of the earth's ecosystems and resources;

« To educate and enlist humanity to protect and restore the quality of the natural and human
environment; and

« To use all lawful means to carry out these objectives.

The Kansas Sierra Club is the only group in KS with a lobbyist devoted to all environmental
issues. Yet, one lobbyist cannot do it alone. We depend on caring volunteers (like YOU) to join
us in the movement for a healthy, clean, and just future.

Join SierraKan & be a citizen lobbyist with us- sierraclub.org/kansas/join-sierrakan

& visit our website at sierraclub.org/kansas W SIERRA CLUB

KANSAS CHAPTER



